| FORM PTO-1595 | REC(| 07-02-20 |)03 🛛 🖸 | Т | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE | |
|--|--|-----------------------|--|-----------------------|--|--|
| (Rev. 6-93) | | | | | Patent and Trademark Office | |
| - | | | | | . _ | |
| • | • | 1024872 | | | ▼ ▼ | |
| To The Honorable C | ommissioner of Patent | ts and Trademarks | s: Please record the | e attached origina | l document or copy thereof. | |
| 1. Name of conveying part | y(ies): | -30.0 3 | 2. Name and ad | ldress of receivin | ng party(ies) | |
| Draegerwerk AG | | | Name: <u>Dräger Medical AG & Co. KGaA</u> | | | |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes x No | | | Internal Address: <u>Moislinger Allee 53-55</u> | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | Street Addr | ess: | 58 Luebeck, Germany | |
| X Assignment \Box Merger \Box Security Agreement \Box Change of Name \Box Other | | | City: | State | :Zip: | |
| Execution Date June 18, 2003 | | | Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? Yes x No | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) of | or patent number(s): | | | | | |
| If this document is bein | g filed together with | a new application | on, the execution | date of this app | 17 | |
| A) Patent Application No.(s) | | | B) Patent No.(s |) | | |
| | | | Des. 37 | 5,158; Des. 390, | 967; Des. 200,945 | |
| | Additi | ional numbers at | $tached? \square Yes$ | x No | | |
| | | | C. Total sumb | | J | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: | | ondence | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved | | | |
| Stanley H. Cohen, Esq. CAESAR, RIVISE, BEI | RNSTFIN | | 7. Total fee (37 | CFR 3.41) | | |
| COHEN & POKOTILO | DW, LTD. | | Authorized to be Charged to Deposit Account No. | | | |
| 12 th Floor, Seven Penn Center | | | 03-0075 (duplicate attached) | | | |
| 1635 Market Street Philadelphia, PA 19103 | -2212 | | | | | |
| | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | DO NOT US | E THIS SPACE | | | |
| 8 To the best of my knowl | edge and belief the f | Gregoing inform | ation is true and | correct and any | attached copy is a true copy of the | |
| original document. | cuge and series, the | | /: | correct and any | actualities copy is a trac copy of the | |
| | | J.h. | nl. H like | : | | |
| Stanley H. Cohen Name of Person Sign | ing | \ <u>z</u> = | Signature | <u></u> | <u>June 25, 2003</u> Date | |
| / | 8 | | 8 | | | |
| (| Total number of pag | ges including cover s | sheet, attachments a | nd document: <u>5</u> | | |
| | Mail documents Commissioner of Pate | | h required cover sh s; Box Assignment | | | |
| 07/01/2003 GTON11 00000115 | 1 | | 2 | - | | |
| 01 FC:8021 120.00 DA | | | | | | |
| | | | | P | ATENT | |
| | | | F | | 62 FRAME: 0707 | |

ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN PATENTS

WHEREAS, DRAEGERWERK AG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, and having its principal place of business at Moislinger Allee 55/53 Luebeck, Germany is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to certain designs, which designs are identified in Exhibit A hereunto attached, including any and all applications filed and any and all patents, certificates of inventions or other governmental grants granted on said designs, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, continuation or otherwise claims priority to any of said applications; and each and every re-issue or extension of said patents, and each and every patent claim resulting from a re-examination certificate of said patents; including, without limitation, the right to sue for and recover damages for any past, present or future infringement of the patents; and other rights and licenses that DRAEGERWERK AG would have had if all DRAEGERWERK AG had not made this assignment;

WHEREAS, all of DRAEGERWERK AG's entire right, title and interest set forth hereinabove are hereinafter referred to as patent rights;

WHEREAS, DRÄGER MEDICAL AG & CO. KGaA, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, and having its principal place of business at Moislinger Allee 53-55, D-23558 Luebeck, Germany is desirous of acquiring the patent rights in and throughout the United States, and its territories and possessions. NOW, THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, DRAEGERWERK AG by these presents does hereby agree as follows:

1. DRAEGERWERK AG does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said DRÄGER MEDICAL AG & CO. KGaA its entire right, title and interest in and to said patent rights in and throughout the United States, and its territories and possessions;

2. DRAEGERWERK AG further agrees for itself, its successors, assigns, and its legally bound predecessors to execute, without further consideration, any further legal documents, and any further assignments, and any releases, reissues, renewals or other applications for Design Patents in the United States, and its territories and possessions that may be deemed necessary by DRÄGER MEDICAL AG & CO. KGaA, or by DRÄGER MEDICAL AG & CO. KGaA's successors-in-interest or assigns, fully to secure to DRÄGER MEDICAL AG & CO. KGaA, or to DRÄGER MEDICAL AG & CO. KGaA's successorsin-interest or assigns, DRAEGERWERK AG's interest as aforesaid in and to the patent rights.

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, DRAEGERWERK AG has caused this assignment to be signed by Harald Helmreich, its General Counsel, thereunto duly authorized, this 18th day of <u>June</u>, 2003. DRAEGERWERK AG

By Marian Unul

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing instrument is the free act and deed of Draegerwerk AG and my free act and deed this 18th day of <u>June</u>, 2003. Uaraca Ulance

Harald Helmreich, General Counse

EXHIBIT A

| TITLE | PATENT NO. | ISSUE DATE |
|--|--------------|-------------------|
| Anesthesia Machine and Work Station | Des. 375,158 | October 29, 1996 |
| Ceiling-Mounted Supply Unit for a Medical Workstation | Des. 390,968 | February 17, 1998 |
| Wall-Mounted Supply Unit for a Medical Workstation | Des. 390,967 | February 17, 1998 |

RECORDED: 06/30/2003